

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE (QR18)

Notification Date: 23rd March 2016	PCN # BG300 C PCN 20160323
------------------------------------	-------------------------------

Drawing Revision Letter: C
----------------------------

<b>Product Identification:</b> BG300-02-X-L-A & BG300-03-X-L-A  <b>Effective from date code/batch code:</b> 6th April 2016
--

<b>Description of Changes</b> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Change in tape width from 16 to 24mm.</li> <li>Change in sprocket centre to cavity centre from 7.50 to 11.50mm.</li> <li>Change in cavity centre to cavity centre on 2 pin from 20.00 to 16.00mm.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <span>Before (Rev B)</span> <span style="margin-left: 200px;">After (Rev C)</span> </p>
---

<b>Reason for Change</b> Improved tape strength
--

<b>Anticipated impact on form, fit, function, or reliability</b> Change in tape dimensions for 2 & 3pin parts only. No impact on footprint/PCB layout or reduced function
--

<b>Required Inventory Action</b> None
--

<b>Contact Information</b> If there are any questions, comments or suggestions regarding this notice please contact GCT
--

To contact GCT go to: [www.gct.co](http://www.gct.co)